
5 Crowns 
Snow White 
Purity and 5 Roses $4. 75 

All Jute Bags 

Domestic 

Shortening) 
Is better than lard and also cheaper. 

1 Ib. Blocks 21e. 
3 Ib. Pails . 
5 Ib. Pails 
10 1b. Pails .. 
20 1b. Pails 

Toilet Paper 
4— CENTS ROLL—4 

12 Rolls 45¢. 

Soap 
House Cleaning Time Nearly Here. 

The monthly meeting of 

{tween Ald. Mitchell ang Ald. 

of the old street lighting plant in Car- 

V | leton street, to the Fredericion 

Cream Co. Ald. Mitchell pressed for 

the lease to be given and Ald. Good- 

should not be leased to a new 

zation which was to compete with es- 

organi- 

lowed to remain in the hands of the 

Finance Committee. 

An abrupt adjournment when 

! Goodspeeq was desirous of bringing 

|p a matter connected with Hospital 

| 
| | 

| 
| 

| 
| 
| 

| 
| 

also caused some irritation. 

Champlain 5 cakes 25¢ Opposition to the Building Law. 
; ’ uM N 

Surprise, 4 cakes Co .25¢. When the report of the Committee 

on legislation was presented the pro- 

re and G, 1 cakes 25¢. | { posed bills were read. That to amend 

Gold, 4 cakes 
.20¢. | | ticulars caused some discussion and 

° 

Sunlight, 4 cakes .. [ bot h His Worship the Mayor and Ald. 
Palm Olive, 4 cakes 25¢. | i Goodspeed expressed the opinion that 

Snowflake Ammonia 9c. | provisions were drastic. and would 
3 for 25c. | probably be epposed before the Legis- 

25¢. i lature. The Mayor objected to the 

® | section banning shingled roofs in the 

He pkg. entire fire district. He had expressed 

25¢. | opposition to that measure before. 
LAL. Goodspeed expressed the opinion 

| that the section banning any wooden 

' structure within the area bounded by 

op 

YT i in Clos 

Meeting of City Count 
Ald. Goodspeed’s Remarks About Leasing City 

Property Displeasing to Ald. Mitchell — 
Council Votes Down Suggestion of Mayor 
Clark Relative to Ban on Shingled Roofs — 
Test of New Pumps. 

the City mittee 

Council Tuesday night produced some 

excitement in the form of a clash be- 

Good- 

speed in regard to the proposed lease 

Ice 

i speed took the view that city property | Lr: commended the payment of $100 to | 

[ tablished business. The matter was al! 

Ald. | 

95¢. the Building Law in a number of par-| 

at 

- 

EVERYBODY 
WAITING FOR 

It is welcome mews to lovers of good 

) clean enjoyable entertainment here 

reported on tax collections as 

follows: — 

|‘ Risbruanys 7986 Es och $4,819.88 that we are again to have the good 
Kobrudny,” 1086: 0 Sia dau ass 6,737.66 fortune of seeing that ever tamous all- 

Assessment Commission. ; Canadian aggregation of overseas art- 
When the accounts of the Commijs- tists, “The Originals”, who have so 

[sion on Assessment were ordered paid Often made us laugh, in their latest 
[Ald. Ross drew attention to the fact 2nd greatest of all revues, “Thumbs 
| that the report of the Commission haq Up.” 

| the Chief Assessor for services per- 
"formed by him at their request. , Pacific Coast, where they were wel- 

Ald. Smith moved that the amount ¢cmed with open arms on all sides 
(Pe paid the Chief Assessor. Ald. Ross and where the press and public were 
| seconded the motion. unanimous in their praises of this 

Ald. Mitchell if" the Chief their latest achievement. 
ssessor had requested such payment.| Gene Pearson, the wonderful imper- 

I His Worship the Mayor suggested Sonator, is more wonderful than ever 
{that a bill be presented for this item this season, while Bob A. lerson is 
in the ordinary way. | funnier than he has ever I _a before. 

Aid. Smith accepted the suggestion Jimmie Goode, the favor. ¢ of 
and withdrew his motion. from Coast to Coast, and 

Bonds For Pumping Station. | of black face mirth, has so many new 

asked 
A 

Legislation was presented 

Goodspeed. Included in the legisla- Pears on the stage. 
tion to be promoted is a bill to author-! Lionel Broadway, Percy Campbell, 
ize the isswe of additional bonds for Bertram Langley, Jerry Brayford, 
the completion of the improvements Thomas Dunn, Stuart Chliaghan,.Alan 
at the pumping station, the issue not Murray and other old favorites are 
to exceed $25,000. The amount pre- a%ain with the company, while the di- 
viously authorized was $25,000. jection of The Originals’ orchestra is 

in the capable hanes of Leonard 

| Young. 
His Worship Mayor Clark comment-| The Originals will present “Thumbs 

ing upon the bill to amend the Build- Up” in Fredericton at the Capitol 
ing Law said that there would be ser- Theatre on March 9th and 10th. Two 

by Ald. 

Shingled Roofs Again. 

Canned Fish 
| Smythe, Brunswick and ‘Saint John 

streets and the River Saint John was! Can 
BRUNSWICK SARDINES ....... .05 much more drastic. | 

FRENCH SARDINES, 2 for 25¢c.. .13| The views of the Mayor in regard 
NORWAY SARDINES ........... 15 He: ohacor to the section to which 
CLAMS 

BRE DS NYE ET an TE were embodied by Ald. Mitchell in a| 

, motion that the change be not effec- 

C a | tive until January Ist, 1927. Ald. 

CAL IS : (all the other members of the Council | 

bi opposed the motion and defeated it. | 
V | 

| 
egeta €s [ cil be notified of the time of testing 

A RE A Re : ? 3 ; | 

i Thompson seconded the motion but | 

It was decided that the entire Coun- 

fhe new pumping units at the Pump- | iE 
Samatees ©. 15¢. ing Station F. A. Barbour of Boston | 

Corn a el 15¢. is to represent the city and Prof. A. F. 
Baird is also. The representative of | 

j The Canadian Fairbanks Morse Limit- 

ed is L. C. Laing. Canned Soup 

“DIAMOND DYES” 

COLOR THINGS NEW 

racn 1o-cent pacns 

age contains direc: 

tions so simple any 

woman can tint soft, 

delicate shades or GR dye rich, permanent 

colors in lingerie, 

silks, ribbons, skirts, 

2 waists, dresses, 

coats, stockings, 

sweaters, dra 

everything 

no other kind— 

» it is linen, cotton or | 
druggist whether the ma- | 

you wish to color 43 wool or 

goods. 

peries, 
hang ng 

1 Dyes 
or 

nd teil 

terial 

mixed 

2 STORES 
York St. Queen St, 

ious opposition before the Legislature nights this time, instead of one. 

ta the proposal to ban shingled wi x 

'fhe naming of January 1st, 1927 
believed would aid the bill. 

erection of wooden WILL COMPLETE i forbidding the 

| forbidding the rection of wooden; 

{ buildings within the building limits | THE RAILWAY TO 

| was likely to cause more trouble. l 

Ald. Mitchell moved that the ab ; 
tion banning shingled roofs, go into | HUDSON BAY 

{effect January 1st, 1927. { 

es Thompson seconded the mo- Ottawa, March 1—The appointment 

PRA TE Sy BERL SR ee $98 Premiet Epa ae of RREUAche wax 

B ¥ ras minister of railways In the King 
tion were amendeq the object would! 

government seem to pretty definitely be defeated. be defeatec *| settle any doubts as to whether the 
The motion was defeated only the] 

PR Rover A ly 1°! government seems to pretty definitely 
mover and seconder voting for it. 

| Hudson Bay Railway. It is from Sas- 

Test of New Plant. | katchewan, Premier Dunning’s prov- 
the motion of Ald. On Mitchell, 

from .a ‘record-breaking tour to the! 

alll 

he’ prince , 

Bn a 4 ar A > > : i ince. that the chief pressure for the LYNN VALLEY (Tomata) | ..... 43 | port. chairman =: ue Ww So Committee Eni, of the road comes. 
seconde v ‘rier nl Bar- 4 : 3 > 3 13c Size—2 for 25c. | The report of the City Auditor on tgs x die a, mh pa Premier Dunning’s attitude on the 

CAMPBELL’S SOUPS, all kinds.. .16 expenditures during February was ge = BE, was cae to make [~roject has been that the road itself 

SI rE a 12 adopted as follows: — Lhe test of the efficiency of the new should be completed at the lowest SOUR. Gants 20 or A PY pumping units at the pumping station. possible cost and that the project 
\ Sewerage ......... Ror 17.20] Ald. Mitchell announced that Prof-lshould then be tested anq further ex- 

Patent Medicine Roads and Streets ......... 1,938.22 BE ping aly PRE tp oe penditures on the instalation of port Eh Wart Le ie 121.40 i Ss C. Laing the Canadian Fai facilities, ete., depend on the perform 

R ied Girat Tahiti LL Fam Be piiTie. Shey SS ance of the railway itsglf. a rl Our Price Nive, Deparbmbnt ‘410.28 (+ On the suggestion of Ald. Smith it 
: LS o.oo. BE Tint 672.43 | ¥aS decided that all members of the I EOAREAN PLIES 9 Fhe wd Ll 40 AHO ustice ......... (2.945 City © TE tHe Or I 2 LINES OF A STENOGRAPHER. $1.25 BURDOCK BLD BITTERS $1.00 Municipal Home ........... | 443 i ehh ER 3 al ed a 

1.30 SCOTTS EMULSION 1.00 Board of Health 255.75 | OF the test. ; : FR A TR 299.72 ’ tire 1 A R vis .65 SCOTTS EMULSION. .... 50 On HnEent st ue 530.98 Proposed Lease. os ie hy hy AS CHASES PIELS sid; TE EC 400| Ald. Thompson, chairman of the Who. always have me Tuasing eyes; .60 CHASE'S NERVE FOOD.. .50 - cales ......... . is J oA ¥ 4 And lots of others make me weary Sabo 162.58 | Finance Committee, reported that a k 

Ge reas SI CECI 5 Eo Pah ada. ee =o | conference with F. T. Pridham rep- The boss who always calls me 

ad many sien se cu = = Siet Shi als Pan resenting the Fredericton Ice: Cream : enagnd : g 
prices. ¥ OT | Grant to Rev. A. F. Bate .. 10 00 Co. had taken place. Mr. Pridham had And folks who think I'm Me dumb 

x | Salaries Reto 1385.80 found that he could not proceed as And ad ROUTR Obes SIR, 

| Senools hey 9.000 00 rapidly as expected. HI Wola if they realize 

00 ent | Debenture BTLerest. $0 00 £794.60 Ald. Mitchell moved that the Fin. HOW oft I a Gi Leni) {Water Improvement ....... 8758.70 |20ce Committee be empowered to |ARd reconstruct their letters so 

Ba ok | ; a 7 Henge the old street lighting plant to| They won't sound like a funny show. 

r alii ge: CO pe TE CS TR RE le $31 833.69 | the Fredericton Ice Cream Co. for : 
= Munisipal Home one year at $230 per year rental. FDR e day they'll goad me so Tl tell 

2 Large LAMP CHIMNEYS ...... 25 | Ald. Smith for the Municipal Home! Ald. Smith said that no amount | Just Wigley) FERAL ini iu BULB GOODERIGE 1. oo fod 25 Committee reported that $275.09 haq|Stould be named. The rental named | It will surprise a lot of folk 
DE FANCY IRSCE $5. 4 oro DELLE. EER RIE, | was low. He would be willing to take| When little Gere has her jnke. 6 Ibs. WASHING SODA o= been expended during the month, | He ; paee Se a = 
5 lbs. BAKING SODA She oni 5 $129.57 at the Municipal Home and |! ot the city's’ hands for ;$26 DET sels 
5 Ibs. BUCKWHEAT MEAL ..... 25 $135.50 for outside relief. A che que month. / “M Sif SE that sl i 
PERBEONIOINS he ha 25 for $500 in favor of the commissioner Clash Between Aldermen. t Bi L, ; fixers cp + han if 3 Bot. Lemon or Vanilla Extract .25 ' was ordered to issue. Ald. Goodspeed obyecred to this ren-, all unstrung; what shall I do? 
5 lg G8 RE THAT SERINE 25: ct Caleta [tal to this company, to come in and| “Send her a wire.’ ! 

2 <a WHITE AE asin dy nad Ald. Thompson for the Finance Com- | €OMmPete with established business. It| —————— EES 2 Tumblers MUSTARD ATE og ok Fond Era was to be outside management ha be-! 9 \ 

1 Bot. Pure BEES HONEY 5 Bil TR lieved. Bon t Neglect 

4 Cans BORDEN’ VE ele Ald. Mitchell said he was willing | - HPL y " RES: MEIEac od 7 .25 14 litche 1 aid he was willing The Children [3 
fo amend his motion. With regard to 

Ald. Goodspeed’s remarks he must ex* 

press surprise. What was needeg was | 

more competition and not less. There 

had been numerous efforts to attract! 

industries to Fredericton. Here 

an alderman against 

industry. If people were 

Coughs and Colds 
Mrs. Wm. W. Card, Bancroft, Ont., 

writes: — ‘Last winter my three chil- 
dren had very bad colds, and they 
would cough all night long, which was 
very annoying to the rest of the 
family. 

I could get nothing to help them 

was | 
| 

a new | 
» | 

going to be | 

speaking 

kept out, a board-fence had better he | until one night, a friend who was 
built about the city. staying with me, advised me to give 

“them 
Ald. Goodspeed said Ald. Mitchell | 

hig misunderstood his remarks. He | Dr. Wood's 
had questioned the advisibility i Sr Vos Vol Norway 
leasing city property to a new com-| 
pany to compete with those existing. | Pine 
The matter was left in the hands of | Syrup 

the Finance Committee. 

Ald. 

matter 

got some, and after immediately ¢ 
I had used four bottles of|it my chil- 
dren became quite well again, thanks 

Goodspeed rose 

with 

to bring 

Vicioria 

up a 

connected Hos- 

pital but a motion to adjourn was| to Dr. Wood’s.”’ 

made, put and carried before he had This BECPalaugR has been on the 
: o : " ) years; you an opportunity of making his motion, | Market for the past 37 years; 

7 don’t experiment when you buy it; 

57 put up only by The T. Milburn Cou 
said so. 

alderman was displeased and 

THE ORIGINALS | 

The Originals have just returned 

EDS! FEEDS! 
BRAN SHORTS ’ 

CORN MEAL : 

CRACKED CORN 

WHOLE CORN : ¢ 

SCRATCH FEED 

GOOD FEED OATS 

at Lowest Market Rates 

The report of the Committee on Surprises that he keeps his audience | 
in shrieks from the moment he ap- 

CUR SPRING AND SUMMER 

WE HAVE IN STOCK SUITINGS OF GRANITES 

AND SPORTEX TWEEDS, ENGLISH WORSTEDS AND GUARAN- 

TEED BLUES AND GREY S8ERGES. Also a nice line of SPRING 

O’COATINGS. English and American Style vine PRICES RANGE 

FROM §35.00 TO $65.00. 

WALKER BROS. 
Queen St. Fredericton 

Lae PP PY TRIP cn. 

PALMERS 
Moose Head Brand | 

» _ » 

Hunting &FishingB oots 
For generations hunters } 
and fishermen all over the 
continent have appreciat- 
ed the utter dependability, 
honest materials aad sterling . 
construction of these time- 
tested boots. \ 
Through bush, streams and the 
roughest going, these sturdy yet 
flexible boots will ensure your 

ist entire foot comfort. And their 
i wear is proverbial. 

Kce High, waterproof 
on With os Flexible 

Sewed-on Sole of heavi- 
est oil-tanned leather, 

land made to your individual 
measur. 

Send for Catalog:ie, 
«.mpic’z line, 

A Boot For Every Purpose 

JOHN PALMER CO., LIMITED 
FREDERICTON, N. B 

showing our 

Commas Al) Pind 

‘CURRIE BROTHERS 
TO : 

Continue Price Slashing Sale 
As a Result of our Advertising Campaign car- 

ried on through The Daily Mail, we have clean- 

ed out one stock of Farmer’s and Lumber- 

men’s Footwear but we have another supply 

which we will sell at the following low prices; 

Reg. Price Sale Price 
Men’s 10 in. Palmer Draw String Shoepacks :...... $5.50 $4.85 

Men’s 6 in. Palmer Draw String Shoepacks ....... $5.00 $4.45 
Men’s 6 in. Palmer Skowhegan Waterproof 'packs. .$3.50 $2.95 

Men’s 10 in. Palmer Horse Hide Indian Style D.S...$3.00 $2.15 

Men’s 6 in. Palmer Horse Hide Indian Style D.S. ..$2.50 $4.95 

Boys’ 6 in. Palmer Plain Sewn Oiltanned ’packs...$2.75 $2.25 
Youths 6 in. Palmer Plain Sewn Oiltanned ‘packs. .$2.00 $1.60 

Little Gents 6 in. Palmer Plain Sewn Oiltanned 
Shoepacks ....ivihiiiiiiveiegan vies cavaaeinnc .$1.50 «$1.25 

Boys and Misses 6 in. Palmer Horse Hide Indian 
Style Draw String. (Just the thing for Snow- 
shoelng) vii tea aE vl a Ta ad FRA nS FS $2.25 $1.85 

Youths 6 in. Horse Hide Indian Draw String 'packs.$1.75 $1.50 

Little Gents 6 in. Figean FH Indian Draw String 1 

Shot DECKS #1 ¢ SUN Th Oy a Tol SN ENE Te $1.50! $1.25 
The above goods were all EVR lim 4 by the John Palmer Co. 
and are first class standard brands and New Stock—no trash or im- 
itations. 

WE ALSO HAVE SOME 
Mens 4 Buckle Overshoes. Splendid values, worth at least * 

$5.00. We are going to selt them at i... 0 dio iil, $3.75 
Mens Heavy Khaki Wool Trousers, $6.00 value at ............ $4.50 

Mens Heavy Khaki Wool Breeches, Leather bound at ........ $4.50 © 

We have a few Mens Macinaw Jumpers and Shirts, excellent 
qualities at greatly reduced prices, ranging from $4.00 to $5.00 

Men’s All Wool Under Shirts. While they last going at ...... $1.00 
All Wool Home Made Socks and Mittens. 
Leather Gloves, Mittens and Pullovers. 

Ladies’ 4 Buckle Overshoes, regular $5.00. Sale price........ $3.50 

Ladies’ 2 Buckle and 2 is Button Aes Regular $5.00 

bE 7 TERROR ERR re 0S i AT ne CEU 4 REAL at, $3.75 i 

CALL on’ US FOR BARGAINS i 

Limited, Toronto, Ont. 


